Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## China Power International Development Limited 中國電力國際發展有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability under the Companies Ordinance)

(Stock Code: 2380)

Due to technical problems encountered at the issuer news website of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, trading in the issuer's securities has been suspended from 1:30 pm on 10 August 2011.

Hong Kong, 10 August 2011

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are: executive directors Li Xiaolin and Gu Dake, non-executive directors Guan Qihong and Gu Zhengxing, and independent non-executive directors Kwong Che Keung, Gordon, Li Fang and Tsui Yiu Wa, Alec.